New Holland Agriculture 621 State Street

§ new HouaND NA.TopService@newholland.comRacine, Wisconsin 53404
EEEETE 866-639-4563 option 1

3000 (66/-) 5000 (65/-) 65/4.67



New Holland Agriculture

621 State Street

&% New HoUAND | NA.TopService@newholland.comRacine, Wisconsin 53404
SEEEEE 866-639-4563 option 1
Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
1 C5NN9N425B RESERVOIR RESERVOIR 1
2 42717S36 SCREW HH, W/Washer, #10-32 x 1/2", Start Year: |2
01-JAN-65
3 D8NN14N108AA RETAINING WIRE Wire Assy., Heater Plug, 21" (63.34cm), |1
U.S., Start Year: 01-JAN-65
3 C5NN14NOOOAY WIRE Assy., Heater Plug, U.S., 4-1/2" (11.43cm), | 1
Years: 01-JAN-65-31-JAN-68
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
3 C5NN14N108B RETAINING WIRE Wire Assy., Heater Plug, 10-1/2" (26.07cm), | 1
U.K.-Antwerp, Start Year: 01-FEB-68
3 C5NN13N315D WIRE HARNESS Wire Assy., 12" Lg, U.S., 7000, Start Year: | 1
01-JUL-73
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
4 370972S2 CLIP , Start Year: 01-JAN-65 1
4 37204738100 CLIP , Start Year: 01-JAN-65 1
5 C5NE9A436A GLOW PLUG Plug Assy., Intake Manifold Heater, Start | 1
Year: 01-JAN-65
6 3532885 SLEEVE Compression, 3/16", Except 5000 W/CAV |1
Pump, Start Year: 01-JAN-65
7 353286S NUT Compression, 3/8"-24, 3/16" Tube, Except | 1
5000 W/CAV Pump, Start Year: 01-JAN-65
8 CS5NN9ON445A TUBE Assy., Heater Inlet, Replaces P/N 1
C5NN-9N438-C, 2000-3000-4000, Start
Year: 01-JAN-65
8A C5NN9N438B TUBE Heater Inlet, W/Simms/CAV Pump, 1
5000-7000, Start Year: 01-JAN-65
9 E3NN9G577AA FUEL HOSE Hose, Tube to Revervoir, Start Year: 1
01-JAN-65, Serial Range: Cut-Length
10 82012717 HOSE CLAMP,11 x 177mm | CLAMP, HOSE, , Connector to Reservoir |2
11 CS5NN9C318A TUBE Assy., Fuel Return to Tank, Except 1
5000-7000, Start Year: 01-JAN-65
11A C5NN9A337M TUBE Assy., Fuel Return to Tank, W/Simms 1
Pump, 5200-7200, Start Year: 01-JAN-67
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
11A C5NN9C318C TUBE Assy., Fuel Return to Tank, W/Simms 1
Pump, 5100-7100, Start Year: 01-JAN-65
12 E3NN9G577AA FUEL HOSE Connector, Tube to Tank, Cut to Length, |1
W/CAV Pump, Except 5000, Start Year:
01-JAN-65




Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
13 82012717 HOSE CLAMP,11 x 177mm | CLAMP, HOSE, 11 x 17mm, Start Year: 2
01-JAN-65
14 37204738100 CLIP Tube to Tank, W/Simms Pump, 5000-7000, | 1
Start Year: 01-JAN-65
15 C5NNIN434A TUBE Assy., Reservoir to Leak-Off Line, Except |1
4200, Start Year: 01-JAN-65
15 C5NN9N434D SPARE PART Tube Assy., Reservoir to Leak-Off Line, 1
4200, Start Year: 01-JAN-66
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
15 C5NN9N434D SPARE PART Tube Assy., Reservoir to Leak-Off Line, 1
1-1/2", 4200, Start Year: 01-JAN-66
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
16 E3NN9G577AA FUEL HOSE Connector, Tube to Leak-Off Line, Start 1
Year: 01-JAN-65, Serial Range: Cut-Length
17 82012717 HOSE CLAMP,11 x 177mm | CLAMP, HOSE, , Leak-Off Line to 2
Reservoir Tube 11 x 17mm, Start Year:
01-JAN-65
18 C5NN9N444A PLUG Intake Manifold Heater Reservoir, Except |1
5000-7000, Start Year: 01-JAN-65
19 C5NN9ON427E TUBE Assy., Reservoir to Filter, 3000, Years: 1
01-MAY-67-31-DEC-68
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
19 C5NN9ON427E TUBE Assy., Reservoir to Filter, 5000, Years: 1
01-MAY-67-31-MAR-68
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
19 C7NN9N427D TUBE Assy., Reservoir to Filter, Single Filter, 1
3000, Start Year: 01-JAN-69
19 C7NN9N427D TUBE Assy., Reservoir to Filter, Single filter, 1
W/Simms Pump, 5000-7000, Start Year:
01-OCT-69
19 C7NNON427A TUBE Assy., Reservoir to Filter, Dual Filter, 5000, | 1
Years: 01-APR-68-30-SEP-69
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
19 C5NN9N427C TUBE Assy., Reservoir to Valve Assy., Replaces |1
P/N C5NN-9N427-A, 5000, Years:
01-JAN-65-30-APR-67
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
20 3532885 SLEEVE Compression, 3/16", 5000, Years: 1
01-JAN-65-30-APR-67
21 3532865 NUT Compression, 3/8"-24, 3/16" Tube, 5000, |1

Years: 01-JAN-65-30-APR-67




Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
22 C5NN9N441A HYD CONNECTOR Connector, Reservoir Tube to Valve Assy., | 1
FTO-E, 5000, Years:
01-JAN-65-30-APR-67
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
23 C5NN9N430A CONTROL VALVE Valve Assy., Intake Manifold Heater, 5000 | 1
Includes: Body Assy., Ref. 24
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
24 3532885 SLEEVE Compression, 3/16", 5000, Years: 1
01-JAN-65-30-APR-67
25 3532865 NUT Tube, 3/8"-24, 3/16", 5000, Years: 1
01-JAN-65-30-APR-67
26 C5NN9N428D TUBE Assy., Valve to Qil Filter, U.K.-Antwerp, 1
5000, Years: 01-JAN-65-30-APR-67
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
26 C5NN9N428D TUBE Assy., Valve to Oil Filter, U.S., 3000-5000, | 1
Years: 01-JAN-65-30-APR-67
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
26 C5NN9N428D TUBE Assy., Valve to Qil Filter, U.K.-Antwerp, 1
3000, Years: 01-JAN-65-30-APR-67
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
27 D2NN9NO083A WASHER 1/2", W/Simms Pump, 5000-7000, Start |1
Year: 01-JAN-65
28 D2NN9N442A ADAPTER Reservoir Tube to Filter, W/Dual Filter, 1
W/Simms Pump, Replaces P/N
C5NN-9N442-A, 5000, Years:
01-JAN-65-31-MAR-68
28 D2NN9N442A ADAPTER Reservoir Tube to Filter, W/Single Filter, |1
W/Simms Pump, Replaces P/N
C5NN-9N442-A, 5000-7000, Start Year:
01-OCT-69
28 D2NN9N442A ADAPTER Reservoir Tube to Filter, W/Simms Pump, |1
Replaces P/N C5NN-9N442-A, 3000, Start
Year: 01-JAN-66
28 C7NN9ON442A ADAPTER Reservoir Tube to Filter, W/Dual Filter, 1
5000, Years: 01-APR-68-30-SEP-69
No Longer Serviced NHNA. | No Longer Serviced NHNA. 1
29 C5NN9N439A CLIP Assy., Manifold Heater Tube, Start Year: |1
01-JAN-65
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
30 56009S36 SELF-TAP SCREW,Pan Hd, | Screw, Pan Hd., #8-18 x 50, Start Year: 1

#8-18 x .62"

01-JAN-65




Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
31 NS NOT SERVICED Fitting, Double, Banjo Type Hose, Except |2
5000-7000, Start Year: 01-JAN-65
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
32 NS NOT SERVICED Fitting, Single, Banjo Type Hose, 3/16", 1
Except 5000-7000, Start Year: 01-JAN-65
NHNA Only. NHNA Only. 1
33 E3NN9G577AA FUEL HOSE Hose, Injector Leak-Off, 4-7/8" (12.38cm) |2
Lg., Except 5000-7000, Start Year:
01-JAN-65
34 82012717 HOSE CLAMP,11 x 177mm | CLAMP, HOSE, , Except 5000-7000 11 x |4
17mm, Start Year: 01-JAN-65
E4NN9N461EB TUBE,7.92 mm OD Assy., Leak-Off to Tank 1
D2NN9NO035C HYD CONNECTOR Connector, Tube Assy. to Leak-Off Tube |1
Assy., w/CAV Pump, 5000, Start Year:
01-NOV-72
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
D2NN9N035B HYD CONNECTOR Connector, Tube Assy., to Fuel Tank, 1
w/CAV Pump, 5000, Start Year: 01-NOV-72
No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1
D3NN9N659B CLIP Tube to Fuel Tank, w/CAV Pump, 5000, |2
Start Year: 01-NOV-72
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
C5NE9A436A GLOW PLUG Plug Assy., Intake Manifold Heater, Start | 1
Year: 01-AUG-74
C5NN14N108B RETAINING WIRE Wire Assy., Heater Plug, Start Year: 1
01-AUG-74
E4NN9N461BB TUBE,6.35 mm OD TUBE,6.35 mm OD 1
83901908 TIRE TUBE Tube 1
NH-E Only NH-E Only 1
38872352 CLIP Tube, Start Year: 01-AUG-74 1
D3NNINB59A CLIP Leak-Off Tube, 2000-3000-4000, Start 1
Year: 01-AUG-74
D3NN9N659B CLIP Leak-Off Tube, 5100-7100, Start Year: 1
01-AUG-74
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
82012717 HOSE CLAMP,11 x 177mm | CLAMP, HOSE, 11 x 17mm, Start Year: 1
01-AUG-74
CFPN9050D KIT Diesel Cold Start, Tractors w/CAV Pumps, | 1
U.S., 2000-3000-4000, Replaces P/N
CFPN-9050-A, Start Year: 01-JAN-65
CFPN9050D KIT Diesel Cold Start, Tractors w/CAV Pumps, | 1
U.K.- Antwerp, Replaces P/N
CFPN-9050-A, 2000-3000-4000 Includes:,
Years: 01-JAN-65-31-JUL-74
C5NN9A473A RETAINING WIRE Wire Assy. 1




Diag # Part # Name Description Qty

No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1

E7NN11N501AC IGNITION SWITCH Switch 1

C5NN9N445A TUBE Assy. 1

E3NN9G577AA FUEL HOSE Hose 3

C5NN9C318A TUBE Assy. 1

263117 CABLE TIE,.14" x 11 1/2" | Strap, Cable, .14 x 11 1/2" L 8

56009S36 SELF-TAP SCREW,Pan Hd, | SCREW, SELF TAPPING, Pan Hd, #8-18 |1
#8-18 x .62" x .62"

C5NN9N425B RESERVOIR RESERVOIR 1

42717S36 SCREW HH, W/Washer, #10-32 x 1/2" 1

C5NN9N434A TUBE TUBE 1

C5NE9A436A GLOW PLUG Plug Assy. 1

370972S2 CLIP CLIP 2

C5NN9N439A CLIP Assy. 1

No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1

C5NN9N444A PLUG PLUG 1

82012717 HOSE CLAMP,11 x 177mm | CLAMP, HOSE, 11 x 17mm 6

CHPN9050A SPARE PART Kit, Diesel Cold Start, Tractor w/Simms 1

Pump, U.K.-Antwerp, 3000 Includes:,
Years: 01-JAN-69-31-DEC-70

C5NN9C318A TUBE Assy. 1

Order Components Order Components 1

C5NN9A473A RETAINING WIRE Wire Assy. 1

Order Components Order Components 1

No Longer Serviced. No Longer Serviced. 1

C5NN9N425B RESERVOIR RESERVOIR 1

Order Components Order Components 1

E3NN9G577AA FUEL HOSE Hose 3

Order Components Order Components 1

C7NN9N427D TUBE TUBE 1

Order Components Order Components 1

E7NN11N501AC IGNITION SWITCH Switch 1

Order Components Order Components 1

C5NN9N434A TUBE Assy. 1

Order Components Order Components 1

263117 CABLE TIE,.14" x 11 1/2" | Strap, Cable, .14 x 11 1/2" L 8

Order Components Order Components 1

D8NN14N108AA RETAINING WIRE Wire Assy., U.S. Only 1

Order Components Order Components 1

C5NE9A436A GLOW PLUG Plug Assy. 1

1

Order Components

Order Components




Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
56009S36 SELF-TAP SCREW,Pan Hd, | SCREW, SELF TAPPING, Pan Hd, #8-18 |1
#8-18 x .62" x .62"
Order Components Order Components 1
C5NN9N439A CLIP Assy. 1
Order Components Order Components 1
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
42717536 SCREW HH, W/Washer, #10-32 x 1/2" 2
Order Components Order Components 1
C5NN9N445A TUBE Assy. 1
Order Components Order Components 1
37097282 CLIP CLIP 2
Order Components Order Components 1
D2NN9N442A ADAPTER ADAPTER 1
Order Components Order Components 1
82012717 HOSE CLAMP,11 x 177mm | CLAMP, HOSE, 11 x 17mm 6
Order Components Order Components 1
D2NN9NO083A WASHER 1/2" 1
Order Components Order Components 1
D2NN9NO083A WASHER 1/2" 1
Order Components Order Components 1
CJPN9050A SPARE PART Kit, Diesel Cold Start, Tractor w/Simms 1
Pump, 5000 Includes:, Start Year:
01-JAN-65
Order Components Order Components 1
C5NN9C318C TUBE TUBE 1
C5NN9N439A CLIP CLIP 1
No Longer Serviced NH-E. | No Longer Serviced NH-E. 1
56009S36 SELF-TAP SCREW,Pan Hd, | SCREW, SELF TAPPING, Pan Hd, #8-18 |1
#8-18 x .62" x .62"
C5NN9N425B RESERVOIR RESERVOIR 1
D2NN9N442A ADAPTER ADAPTER 1
42717536 SCREW HH, W/Washer, #10-32 x 1/2" 2
353286S NUT NUT 1
353288S SLEEVE SLEEVE 1
C7NN9N427D TUBE TUBE 1
E3NNO9G577AA FUEL HOSE Hose 3
37097282 CLIP CLIP 1
C5NN9N434A TUBE TUBE 1
E7NN11N501AC IGNITION SWITCH Switch 1
82012717 HOSE CLAMP,11 x 177mm | CLAMP, HOSE, 11 x 17mm 6
C5NE9A436A GLOW PLUG Plug 1




Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
263117 CABLE TIE,.14" x 11 1/2" | Strap, Cable, .14 x 11 1/2" L 8
82012717 HOSE CLAMP,11 x 17mm | CLAMP, HOSE, 11 x 17mm 3
C5NN9N438B TUBE Assy. 1
D8NN14N108AA RETAINING WIRE Wire Assy. 1
D2NN9NO083A WASHER 1/2", Includes: Ref. 11, 12 1
6

82012717

HOSE CLAMP,11 x 17mm

CLAMP, HOSE, 11 x 17mm




Thank you for using http://partstore.agriculture.newholland.com

| ] \/
FOR USING THE OFFICIAL NEW HOLLAND PARTSTORE.

WE NOW HAVE AN APP!
CHECK OUT MY SHED -

THE OFFICAL APP FOR NEW HOLLAND.

FIND YOUR PARTS » CREATE A PARTS LIST » SEND ORDERS TO YOUR DEALER « ACCESS PARTS MANUALS FROM ANYWHERE




